be established by the board as is necessary for the purpose of carrying out the 

responsibilities required by this chapter as it relates to dentists, subject to the following 
limitations: 

(a) The fee for an application for licensure qualifying pursuant to paragraph (1) of 
subdivision (c) of Section 1632 shall not exceed one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500). The fee for an application for licensure qualifying pursuant to paragraph (1) or 
(2) of subdivision (c) of Section 1632 shall not exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

(b) The fee for an application for licensure qualifying pursuant to Section 1634.1 shall not 
exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

(c) The fee for an application for licensure qualifying pursuant to Section 1635.5 shall not 
exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

(d) The fee for an initial license and for the renewal of a license is five hundred twenty-
five dollars ($525). On and after January 1, 2016, the fee for an initial license shall not 
exceed six hundred fifty dollars ($650), and the fee for the renewal of a license shall not 
exceed six hundred fifty dollars ($650). On and after January 1, 2018, the fee for an initial

[...]

(g) The penalty for late registration of change of place of practice shall not exceed 
seventy-five dollars ($75). 

(h) The fee for an application for an additional office permit shall not exceed seven 
hundred fifty dollars ($750), and the fee for the renewal of an additional office permit shall 
not exceed three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375). 

(i) The fee for issuance of a replacement pocket license, replacement wall certificate, or 
replacement engraved certificate shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125). 

(j) The fee for a provider of continuing education shall not exceed five hundred dollars 
($500) per year. 

(k) The fee for application for a referral service permit and for renewal of that permit shall 
not exceed twenty-five dollars ($25). 

(l) The fee for application for an extramural facility permit and for the renewal of a permit

[...]

cosmetic surgery permit shall not exceed eight hundred dollars ($800). 

(n) The fee for an application for an oral and maxillofacial surgery permit shall not exceed 
one thousand dollars ($1,000), and the fee for the renewal of an oral and maxillofacial 
surgery permit shall not exceed one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

(o) The fee for an application for a general anesthesia permit shall not exceed one 
thousand dollars ($1,000), and the fee for the renewal of a general anesthesia permit 
shall not exceed six hundred dollars ($600). 

(p) The fee for an onsite inspection and evaluation related to a general anesthesia or 
moderate sedation permit shall not exceed four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

(q) The fee for an application for a moderate sedation permit shall not exceed one 
thousand dollars ($1,000), and the fee for the renewal of a moderate sedation permit shall 
not exceed six hundred dollars ($600). 

(r) The fee for an application for an adult oral conscious sedation certificate shall not

[...]

(t) The fee for an application for a pediatric endorsement for a general anesthesia permit 
or moderate sedation permit shall not exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000), and the fee 
for the renewal of a pediatric endorsement shall not exceed six hundred dollars ($600). 

(u) The fee for a certification of licensure shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125). 

(v) The fee for an application for the law and ethics examination shall not exceed two 
hundred fifty dollars ($250). 

Amend Section 1750.1 of the Business and Professions Code as follows: 

1750.1. (a) A dental assistant may perform the following duties under the general